504742466 01/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4789194

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
UNIZEO CO., LTD.			12/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-11-1 OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU		
City:	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	141-8584		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4897946	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
CORRESPONDENCE D		571)395-8753	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	्र e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	t sent to i provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	to sent to i provided; p	the e-mail address first; if that is	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	to sent to t provided; p W	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(5 e sent to i p rovided; P W 8	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com VESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIEL	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	te sent to t provided; ۳ ۷ 8	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com VESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIEL 500 LEESBURG PIKE	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	te sent to a provided; ۳ ۷ 8 ۲	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com VESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIEL 500 LEESBURG PIKE UITE 7500	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	te sent to a provided; ۳ ۷ 8 ۲	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com VESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIEL 500 LEESBURG PIKE UITE 7500 YSONS, VIRGINIA 22182	e sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	te sent to a provided; ۳ ۷ 8 ۲	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be atentmail@whda.com VESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIEL 500 LEESBURG PIKE UITE 7500 YSONS, VIRGINIA 22182	e sent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UniZeo Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at The University of Tokyo Entrepreneur Plaza 205, 3-1, Hongo 7chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0033, Japan is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "Mn+-EXCHANGED BETA ZEOLITE, GAS ADSORBENT COMPRISING SAME, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, AND METHOD FOR REMOVING NITROGEN MONOXIDE ", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/897,946, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2015, at Reel 037274, Frame 0448;

WHEREAS, UniZeo Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application;

WHEREAS, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-11-1 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. **14/897,946** and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of December , 2017.

Assignor: UniZeo Co., Ltd.

Signature

of Representative:

Name: Yasuo YAMAZAKI

Title: Representative Director

RECORDED: 01/23/2018